, 12/18/07		Do	cket No.: I	RI2.005	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) OBA/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	01-06-2005	HEET		Patent	ENT OF COMMERC
To the Director of the United States	102905292				copy thereot.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Rinehart Guillermo L. Romero	Name:	e and address Rinehart Moti s: 25977 Cany	on Systems	, LLC	0 T T T T
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	J			5 U.S. 701718 21804
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Me	rger				1553
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name City: \(\frac{1}{2}\)	Vilsonville	State/	Prov.: Ore	gon
☐ Other	Count	y: <u>U.S.</u>		ZIP: 970	70
	1			_	_
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with	s): n a new application, the exe		he applicati	ion is:	s 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): n a new application, the exe		he applicati		s 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 12/27/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 11017184	s): n a new application, the exe	cution date of t	he applicati		s 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 12/27/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 11017184	Additional numbers	cution date of the B. Patent No.	he applicati	ion is:	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 12/27/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 11017184 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers espondence 6. Tot	cution date of the B. Patent No.	he applicati	ion is:	nvolved: 1
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 12/27/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 11017184 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Siegel Registration No. 37,442	Additional numbers espondence 6. Tot	cution date of the B. Patent No. Yes No.	pplications a 3.41):	and patents 40 insufficience	nvolved: 1 00 v should be
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 12/27/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 11017184 101 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Siegel	Additional numbers espondence 6. Tot	Cution date of the B. Patent No. Yes No No all number of appears at fee (37 CFR Enclosed - Any	pplications a 3.41): y excess or oited to dep	and patents 40 insufficience	nvolved: 1 00 y should be
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 12/27/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 11017184 15. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Siegel Registration No. 37,442	Additional numbers espondence 6. Tot	Description date of the B. Patent No. Yes No	pplications a 3.41): y excess or bited to dep	and patents 40 insufficience	nvolved: 1 00 y should be
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 12/27/2004 MBIZUNES 00000002 11017184 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Siegel Registration No. 37,442 Address: 1868 Knapps Alley, Suite 206	Additional numbers espondence 7. Tot 8. De	Cution date of the B. Patent No. B. Patent No. Yes No. All number of appears at fee (37 CFR) Enclosed - Any credited or detection.	pplications a 3.41): y excess or bited to dep	and patents 40 insufficience	nvolved: 1 00 y should be

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Timothy E. Siegel

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/18/2004

Date

REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0678

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. RI2.005					
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):						
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	1					
	Foreign rights, title and interest in t							
	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No.						
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:							
	United States Patent No(s).							
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.							
	Other (specify)							
Title of the	Invention AL ASSEMBLY HAVING HEAT SINK P							
Inventors (a	ssignors)							
	Name	Address						
Lawrence	E. Rinehart	9 Buckingham Terrace, Lake Oswego, Ore	egon 97034					
Guillermo I	ermo L. Romero 3741 East Ahwatukee Drive, Phoenix, Arizona 85044							
								
		_						
L		L						
Assignee								
	Name	Address						
Rinehart M	otion Systems, LLC	25977 S.W. Canyon Creek Road Wilsonville, Oregon 97070						

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. RI2.005

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Lawrence E. Rinehart	Elkonen 12-8-09		
Guillermo L. Romero	URomen 12-8-09		

[Page 2 of 3]

•	t of Rights, Title and Int fultiple inventors; single		RI2.005
(Although notari	zation is not necessary, it will be const	Notarization idered prima facie evidence of execution purs	uant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at	8 day of Dbe	, in the year ZOLS Y	0. 1
State of Oregon	OFFICAL SEI DEANNA DEV NOTARY PUBLIC - COMMISSION NOY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN	/INE () (Signature of 357599 ()	and A
County of Wash	ngton		
Before me personally app	neared Lawrence E. Rinehart		
who acknowledged the j	foregoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also repres	sented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of Da	in the year ZOE	O K
\	Janua Milin		-mo
	Tour BOOM	(Notary F	uone
Executed this at	8 day of Dec	, in the year 7004	
	~~~~~~~		
State of Arizona	DEANN NOTARY PU	CAL SEAL  NA DEVINE  IBLIC - OREGON ON NO. 357599 IES JUNE 14, 2006	Inventor)
County of Washing			
Before me personally ap	peared Guillermo L. Romero		
		free act and deed and also repres	sented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	8th day of Sec	UM bla, in the year 20	)4.
		DOMA (Notary P	LUMP
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of		(Signature of	Inventor)
County of			
Before me personally ap		free act and doed and also	souted that he ar she is authorized to
who acknowledged the j execute the same this	day of	, in the year	sented that he or she is authorized to
		(Notary I	Public)

[Page 3 of 3 ]

**RECORDED: 12/18/2004**